

Date: 26/10/2020

The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services, **BSE Limited,**PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai 400 001.

BSE Scrip Code: 535467

The Assistant Vice President,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai 400 051.
NSE Scrip Symbol: AIFL

Subject: Compliance under Regulation 7(3) of the (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements, 2015 for the half year ended on September 30, 2020.

Ref: Ashapura Intimates Fashion Limited

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements, 2015 for the half year ended on September 30, 2020.

Please acknowledge the receipt and update the records.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Ashapura Intimates Fashion Limited (in Liquidation)

Bhavesh Rathod

Liquidator

IBBI/IPA- 001/IPP01200/2018-19

Place: Mumbai



Date: 26/10/2020

The Manager,
Department of Corporate Services, **BSE Limited,**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai 400 001.

BSE Scrip Code: 535467

The Assistant Vice President,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai 400 051.
NSE Scrip Symbol: AIFL

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended on September 30, 2020.

Ref: Ashapura Intimates Fashion Limited

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby certify that all the activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by our Share Transfer Agent viz. Link Intime India Private Limited having permanent SEBI Registration No: INR000004058 for the half year ended on September 30, 2020.

You are requested to take the same on your records.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully, For **Ashapura Intimates Fashion Limited**

For Link Intime India Private Ltd

Name of Signatory Authorised Signatory

Bhavesh Rathod Liquidator IBBI/IPA- 001/IPP01200/2018-19/11910

Place: Mumbai